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Ser. VA Snipe JUL-601
Outright winner HCCV Concours 1979
Owner: Reg. H attersley.

MKIV Snipe GNH-895
Winner Mark Secfion HCCV Concours 1979
Owner: Lloyd Hughes.

Ser. 711 Snipe IYX-250
Most desirable car HCCV Concours
Owner: Ralf Chalmers.

1 979

Ser. lV Snipe HZT-925
Owner: Nancy Butt.
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HUMBER CAR CLUB OF VICTORIA

PRESIDENT:
VICE.PRESIDENT:
SECRETARY:
TREASURER:
EDITOR:
SOCIAL SECRETARY:
TECHNICAL OFFICER:

877 1981
857 7640
783 9743
528 1578
8',17 3208
877 1981
789 s119

P.O. Box 35,
Frankston 3199

All Membership Subscriptions to: Treasurer,
Humber Car Club of Victoria
Ian Foreman,
33 Horne Street,
Elsternwick 3185

All Newsletter Entries to: Lloyd Hughes,
16 Main Street,
Blackburn 3130

COMMITTEE 1980

REG HATTERSLEY
RALF CHALMERS
DES JUDD
IAN FOREMAN
LLOYD HUGHES
MARION HATTERSLEY
BOB KENNEDY

Friday, September 26
Friday, October 24
Friday, November 28 (Annual Presentation Dinner)
No December meeting
Friday, January 23 (1981)

Humber Car Club Calendar 1980

Social Functions: To include Humber Car Club of Victoria Concours (November), Annual Presentation Din-
ner (November), M.G. Concours (December), President's Run, etc. Futl details in your monthly Hum-
berette.

General Meetings
The Humber Car Club of Victoria meets on the fourth Friday of the Month (unless indicated otherwise) at the
"Theatrette", Camberwell Civic Centre, Inglesby Road, Camberwell. Please note: meetiirg commences at
8.00 p.m. sharp.

Dates of Forti,coming General Meetings in 1980
Friday, March 28
Friday, April 25
Friday, May 23
Friday, June 27
Friday, July 25
Friday, August 22

All correspondence to: ixSecretary,
Humber Car Club of Victoria




















